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DL-44-1639

Date Minutes
2ate

8/2/63

8/2/63
8/2/63
8/2/63
8/3/63
8/4/63
8/4/63
8/4/63
8/7/63
8/11/63
8/15/63
8/15/63
8/18/63
8/18/63
8/18/63
8/19/63
8/20/83
8/22/63
8/22/83
8/24/63
8/25/63
8/28/63
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10/1/83

10/12/63
10/13/63
10/18/63
10/19/63
10/19/63
10/198/63
10/20/63
10/20/83

W

Telephone Kumber

HO 4-4785
CR 4-0043
TE 1-8877
766-1193

CR 5-5352
CI 7-4915
CR 5-5352
735-4111

NE 1-1489
CR 5-5352
JU 2-7700
JU 2-7700
CR 5-5352
CR 5-4891
CR 5-4891
735-4111

735-4111

735-4111

CR 4-0043
HO' 5-3280
CR 5-4891
CR 5-5352
CR 5-4891
CR 5-4891
CR 5-4891
CR 5-4891
HO 5-3280
ED 5-1266
CR 5-4891
SH 3-0984
CR 5-5352
ED 5-12686
TE 4-~0847
CR 5-5352
CR 5-4891
CR 5-5352
CR 5-4891
CE 1-77686
PE 7-5553
OL 2-3848
PE 7-5553
PE 7-5553
PE 7-5583

659

Place Called

Los Angeles, California
Beverly Hills, California
New York, New York
North Hollywood, California
Arlington, Texas

New York, New York
Arlington, Texas

Las Vegas, Nevada
Chicago, Illinois
Arlington, Texas

New York, New York

New York, New York
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas

Las Vegas, Nevada

Lag Vegas, Nevada

Lag Vegas, Nevada
Beverly Hills, California
Chicago, 1llinois
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Arlihgton, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Chicago, Illinois

Fort Worth, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Chicago, Illinois
Arlington, Texas

Fort Worth, Texas

Fort Worth, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas

St. Louis, Missouri
Fort Worth, Texas
Beverly Hills, California
Fort Worth, Texas

Fort Worth, Texas

Fort Worth, Texas

CommissioN ExHiBIT No. 2308—Continued
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Dil~44-1639
Calls Made From

RE: Telephone Number RI 7-2362
Date Minutes Telephone Number Place Called
4/10/63 3 883-4323 Sulphur Springs, Texas
4/21/83 1 CR 5-4891 Arlington, Texas
4/23/63 1 CR 5-4891 Arlington, Texas
4/24/83 ) OL 7-4411 Edna, Texas
4/27/63 3 CR 5-4891 Arlington, Texas
5/1/63 8 CR 5-5352 Arlington, Texas
5/5/63 24 CA 2-1351 Houston, Texas
8/7/63 2 OL 7-4554 Edna, Texas
5/12/63 6 735-4111 Las Vegas, Nevada
8/12/63 11 OL 2-9658 Cicero, Illinois
5/12/63 18 SH 3-0984 Chicago, Illinois
5/12/63 2 OL 7-4554 Edoa, Texas
5/12/83 9 CR 5-4891 Arlington, Texas
5/19/63 1 OL 7-4554 Edna, Texas
5/19/63 6 CR 5-4891 Arlington, Texas
5/20/63 6 CR 5-4891 Arlington, Texas
5/24/63 3 CR 5-3332 Arlington, Texas
5/26/63 11 CR 5-4891 Arlingtdn, Texas
5/27/63 7 CR 5-5352 Arlington, Teéxas
5/31/63 3 OL 7-3025 Edna, Texas
5/31/63 2 OL 7-4554 Edna, Texas
6/4/63 12 CR 5-5352 Arlington, Texas
6/9/63 3 CR 5-4891 Arlington, Texas
6/10/63 16 OL 7-3025 Edna, Texas
6/10/63 20 SE 1-2789 San Prancisco, Califormia
6/10/63 3 CR 5-4321 Arlington, Texas
6/11/63 3 523-9468 New Orleans, Louisiana
6/13/63 7 CR 5-4321 Arlington, Texas
6/14/63 7 523-0930 New Orleans, Louisiana
6/15/63 12 SH 3-0984 Chicago, Illinois
6/16/63 18 CR. 5-4891 Arlington, Texas
6/17/63 3 CR 5-4891 Arlington, Texas
6/19/63 1 CR 5-4891 Arlington, Texas
6/19/63 1 CR 5-4891 Arlington, Texas
6/19/63 4 523-0930 New Orleans, Louisiana
6/33/63 4 PA 3-6269 Houston, Texas
6/23/63 [} CR' 5-4891 Arlington, Texas
6/27/63 7 735-4303 Lam Vegas, Nevada
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DL-44-1679

Date

6/28/63
6/29/63
7/3/63

7/4/63

7/6/63

7/13/83
7/15/63
7/16/63
7/21/63
7/23/63
7/25/63
7/21/863

9/6/63
9/1/63
9/8/63
9/8/63
10/3/63
10/3/63
10/7/63
10/8/63
10/13/63
10/15/63

Minutes
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Telephone Number

CR 5-4891
CR 6-4891
CR 5-5352
CR 5-4891
523-0930

PA 2-7654
CR 5-4891
CR 5-4881
PL 2-7365
CR 5-5352
CR 5-4891
EX 7-6488
CR 5-4891
SH 3-0984
CR 5-4891
7354303

CR 5-4891
735-4111

TE 1-8877
CR 5-5352
CR 5-4891
CH 2-3401
CR 1-9722
CR 5-4891
CR 5-4891
SH 3-0984
CR 5-4891
CR 5-4891
CR 5-4849
TE 4-9484
ED 5-1266
CR 5-4891
ED 5-1291
CR 5-4891
ED 6-3265
CR 5-489]
ME 1-3753
265-7630

CR 5-4891
CR 5-4891
CR 5-5353

¢7/

Place Called

Arlington, Texas
Arlington, ‘Texas
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas
New Orleans, Louisiana
Monroe, Louisiana
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Waco, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas

San Francisco, California

Arlington, Texas
Chicago, 'Illinois
Arlington, Texas

las Vegas, Nevada
Arlington, Texas

las Vegas, Nevada

New York, New York
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas

New Orleans, Louisiana

Beverly Hille, California

Arlington, Texas
Apylington, Texas
Chicago, Illinois
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Fort Worth, Texas
Fort Worth, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Fort Worth, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Fort Worth, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Shreveport, louisiana
Montgomery, Alabama
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Arlipgton, Texas

CoMmMmissioN ExHIBIT No. 2309—Continued
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DL-44-1639

Date

10/16/63
10/16/63
10/17/63
10/17/63
10/17/63
10/18/63
10/18/63
10/19/63
10/19/63
10/19/63
10/26/63
10/26/63
10/26/63
10/27/63
10/28/63
10/29/63
10/30/63
10/30/63
10/30/63
10/30/63
10/30/63
10/30/63
10/31/863
10/31/863
10/31/63
10/31/63
11/1/63
11/1/63
11/1/63
11/1/63
11/1/63
11/1/63
11/1/83
11/3/63
11/3/63
11/3/63
11/3/63
11/3/63

Minutes
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Telephone Number

Place Called

CR
JA

8-4082
2-1900
2-1900
3-0024
5-4891
4-1069

367-6300

CA
PE
AL
BR
SH
CR
CR
CR
CE
CR
JE
CR
CR
CH
CR
CR
CR
UN
ED
HA
UN
UN

5-1781
7-6553
6-0981
2-9836
3-6865
5-4891
6-4891
5-4891
1-4552
5-5352
4-8525
5-4891
5-5352
2-5431
4-0043
5-5352
5-4891
3-0400
5-1266
7-3172
3-0400
3-5590
3-5590
4-0847
5-4891
4-0847
3-8295
3-0984
5-4891
8-5352
5-4891

Miami, Plorida
Houston, Texas
Houston, Texas
Houston, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Atlantz, Georgia
Louisville, Kentucky
Houston, Texas

Fort Worth, Texas
Nashville, Tennessee
Los Angeles, California
Chicago, Illinois
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas

St. Louis, Missouri
Arlington, Texas

Pt. Vorth, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas

New Orleans, Louisiana

Beverly Hills, California

Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Detroit, Michigan
Fort Worth, Texas
Chicago, Illinois
Detroit, Michigan
Detroit, Michigan
Detroit, Kichigan
Fort Worth, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Fort Worth, Texas
Hot Springs, Arkansas
Chicago, Illinois
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Arlington, Texas
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RE: Calls Made From
Telephone No. LA 6-6258
Dats Ninutes Telephone Number Place Called
6/4/63 3 CR 5-4891 Arlington, Texas
10/8/63 S CR 5-4891 Arlington, Texas
RE: Calls Made From
Telephone No. LA 8-4775
6/12/863 13 HO 5-3280 Chicago, Illinois
7/25/63 38 HO 5-3280 Chicago, Illinois
8/21/63 8 HO 5-3280 Chicago,. Illinois
9/2/83 3 526-4356 8imi, California
9/11/63 11 388-1249 Denver, Colorado
10/12/63 6 526-43586 Simi, California

The above information was obtained pertaining to tele-
phone numbers listed to JACK RUBY at the residences shown and at the
c¢lubs in which he reportedly has an interest, The Carousel and
The VYegas.

The above information is available only upon the
1 of a subp duces tecum directed to Mr. R, A.
BURROW, Chief Special Agent, Sou n Bell Telephone Company,
Dallas, Texas.
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6/.2/04
Date

pY

ds of South -

Tolephoae Cempany, Dzllas,
reflact a pay station st Phil'c D stedson, 3531 Cak izwa,
Dallas, was assigned numbdexr A 6-5425, w3 of Detobor 20, 1963,
The “agent®™ for the telephone is shown &g Phil's, Inc., sans
address.

The coin box in comnactlon with this tclephone was
emptied on November 26, 1963, at which time tabulation was madae
of the money as follows:

82,00 in quarters, $53.50 in dimao, and 86.90 in nickels
The toll charge to Arlington, Texus, 18 25 cents, no tax.

Toll tickets involving long dictance calls from 2 pay
tation, such 83 tha one in questicn, are not maintained with
the sams precision z3 in tha case of toll tickets made from or=-
dinary telephones whare calls are m:de “on credit.® Tickets with
regard to this pay station are mixasd in with literally hundrods
of other toll tickets involving othar piy atations.

Fou- of the quartexs takcn from the coin box cn Novembar
26, 19583, woro baliaved identified with a coll to Omzha, Nzbraska,
not identifiable in any way with JACX L. RUBY or RALPH PAUL. A
telephone company répresentative zdviicé to check all of the toll
tickets invoived and to say with cartalniy a particular charga
wes identifiable with JACK L. RUSY cr fto 3sy none was identified
with him would require an encimcus cxpenditure of man-hours.

Records concerning the above telephone can be obtained
through 1 of a’ subp Quces tecum directed to R. A,
BURRGH, Chief Special Agent, Southwcstern Basll Telephone Company.

o 6/10/64 . Dallas, Texzas DL 44-1639
L

File ¥

by S; :iel Agent

s /ean 50
mmu:go C. CLEMSNTS/eah i v Dote di 5 6/11/64

T1 :0 dorumont eoniaing Aeither rosommendations aor eonelueions of the FBI. It in 1he preperty of 1he FBI end la loene. to
Vot agqeney) X ead ite eentents ore nel te be distribulod eutelde your sgency.
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