DL-44-1639

Date	Minutes	Telephone Kumber	Place Called
8/2/63	2	HO 4-4785	Los Angeles, California
8/2/63	7	CR 4-0043	Beverly Hills, California
8/2/63	4	TE 1-8877	New York, New York
8/2/63	8	766-1193	North Hollywood, California
8/3/63	10	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas
8/4/63	3	CI 7-4915	New York, New York
8/4/63	1	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas
8/4/63	5	735-4111	Las Vegas, Nevada
8/7/63	34	NE 1-1489	Chicago, Illinois
8/11/63	24	CR 5~5352	Arlington, Texas
8/15/63	3	JU 2-7700	New York, New York
8/15/63	3	JU 2-7700	New York, New York
8/18/63	8	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas
8/18/63	1	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
8/18/63	23	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
8/19/63	1	735-4111	Las Vegas, Nevada
8/20/63	2	735-4111	Las Vegas, Nevada
8/22/63	7	735-4111	Las Vegas, Nevada
8/22/63	7	CR 4-0043	Beverly Hills, California
8/24/63	6	HO 5-3280	Chicago, Illinois
8/25/63	16	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
8/28/63	8	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas
8/28/63	ī	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
8/28/63	ī	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
9/1/63	7	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
9/9/63	11	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
9/19/63	-8	HO 5-3280	Chicago, Illinois
9/24/63	ĭ	ED 5-1266	Fort Worth, Texas
9/26/63	2	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
9/27/63	15	SH 3-0984	Chicago, Illinois
9/27/63	4	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas
10/1/63	3	ED 5-1266	Fort Worth, Texas
10/1/63	2	TE 4-0847	Fort Worth, Texas
10/1/63	3	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas
10/1/63	ĭ	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
10/12/63	â	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas
10/13/63	16	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
10/13/63	11	CE 1-7766	St. Louis, Missouri
10/19/63	3	PE 7-5553	Fort Worth, Texas
10/19/63	32	OL 2-3849	Beverly Hills, California
10/19/63	2	PE 7-5553	Fort Worth, Texas
	7	PE 7-5553	
10/20/63 10/20/63	7 3	PE 7-5553 PE 7-5553	Fort Worth, Texas Fort Worth, Texas

689

COMMISSION EXHIBIT No. 2308—Continued

DL-44-1639

Calls Made From RE: Telephone Number RI 7-2362

Date	Minutes	Telephone Number	Place Called
4/10/63	3	885-4323	Sulphur Springs, Texas
4/21/63	1	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
4/23/63	1	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
4/24/63	5	OL 7-4411	Edna, Texas
4/27/63	3	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
5/1/63	6	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas
5/5/63	24	CA 2~1351	Houston, Texas
5/7/63	2	OL 7-4554	Edna, Texas
5/12/63	6	735-4111	Las Vegas, Nevada
5/12/63	11	OL 2-9658	Cicero, Illinois
5/12/63	15	SH 3-0984	Chicago, Illinois
5/12/63	2	OL 7-4554	Edna, Texas
5/12/63	9	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
5/19/63	1	OL 7-4554	Edna, Texas
5/19/63	6	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
5/20/63	6	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
5/24/63	3	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas
5/26/63	11	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
5/27/63	7	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas
5/31/63	3	OL 7-3025	Edna, Texas
5/31/63	2	OL 7-4554	Edna, Texas
6/4/63	12	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas
6/9/63	3	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
6/10/63	16	OL 7-3025	Edna, Texas
6/10/63	20	SE 1-2789	San Francisco, California
6/10/63	1	CR 5-4321	Arlington, Texas
6/11/63	3	523-9468	New Orleans, Louisiana
6/13/63	7	CR 5-4321	Arlington, Texas
6/14/63	7	523-0930	New Orleans, Louisiana
6/15/63	12	SH 3-0984	Chicago, Illinois
6/16/63	18	CR. 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
6/17/63	3	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
6/19/63	1	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
6/19/63	1	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
6/19/63	4	523-0930	New Orleans, Louisiana
6/23/63	4	FA 3-6269	Houston, Texas
6/23/63	6	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
6/27/63	7	735-4303	Las Vegas, Nevada

690

COMMISSION EXHIBIT No. 2309

DL-44-1639

Date	Minutes	Telephone Mumber	Place Called
6/28/63	7	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
6/29/63	5	CR 5~4891	Arlington, Texas
7/3/63	8	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas
7/4/63	8	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
7/6/63	12	523-0930	New Orleans, Louisiana
7/13/63	7	FA 2-7654	Monroe, Louisiana
7/15/63	3	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
7/16/63	8	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
7/21/63	10	PL 2-7365	Waco, Texas
7/23/63	2	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas
7/25/63	7	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
7/27/63	3	EX 7-6488	San Francisco, California
7/28/63	9	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
7/28/63	8	SH 3-0984	Chicago, Illinois
7/31/63	7	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
8/2/63	6	735-4303	Las Vegas, Nevada
8/2/63	5	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
8/2/63	3	735-4111	Las Vegas, Nevada
8/2/63	3	TE 1-8877	New York, New York
8/4/63	1	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas
8/4/63	4	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
8/4/63	14	CH 2-3401	New Orleans, Louisiana
8/2/63	7	CR 1-9722	Beverly Hills, California
9/5/63	3	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
9/11/63	6	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
9/12/63	25	SH 3-0984	Chicago, Illinois
9/13/63	1	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
9/16/63	4	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
9/16/63	1	CR 5-4849	Arlington, Texas
9/24/63	6	TE 4-9484	Fort Worth, Texas
9/27/63	3	ED 5-1266	Fort Worth, Texas
9/6/63	ĭ	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
9/7/63	6	ED 5-1291	Fort Worth, Texas
9/8/63	2	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
9/8/63	3	ED 6-3265	Fort Worth, Texas
10/3/63	ĭ	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
10/3/63	13	ME 1-3753	Shreveport, Louisiana
10/7/63	-4	265-7630	Montgomery, Alabama
10/8/63	ė	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
10/13/63		CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
10/15/63	î	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas

DL-44-1639

Date	Minutes	Telephone Number	Place Called
10/16/63	13	JE 8-4082	Miami, Florida
10/16/63	3	CA 2-1900	Houston, Texas
10/17/63	7	CA 2-1900	Houston, Texas
10/17/63	4	RE 3-0024	Houston, Texas
10/17/63	1	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
10/18/63	3	JA 4-1069	Atlanta, Georgia
10/18/63	4	367-6300	Louisville, Kentucky
10/19/63	9	CA 5-1781	Houston, Texas
10/19/63	1	PE 7-5553	Fort Worth, Texas
10/19/63	3	AL 6-0981	Nashville, Tennessee
10/26/63	3	BR 2-9836	Los Angeles, California
10/26/63	12	SH 3-6865	Chicago, Illinois
10/26/63	2	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
10/27/63	1	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
10/28/63	12	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
10/29/63	11	CE 1-4552	St. Louis, Missouri
10/30/63	4	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas
10/30/63	18	JE 4-8525	Pt. Worth, Texas
10/30/63	1	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
10/30/63	1	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas
10/30/63	1	CH 2-5431	New Orleans, Louisiana
10/30/63	4	CR 4-0043	Beverly Hills, Californi
10/31/63	2	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas
10/31/63	1	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
10/31/63	19.	UN 3-0400	Detroit, Michigan
10/31/63	14	ED 5-1266	Fort Worth, Texas
11/1/63	6	HA 7-3172	Chicago, Illinois
11/1/63	3	UN 3-0400	Detroit, Michigan
11/1/63	1	UN 3-5590	Detroit, Michigan
11/1/63	15	UN 3-5590	Detroit, Michigan
11/1/63	1	TE 4-0847	Fort Worth, Texas
11/1/63	3	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
11/1/63	5	TE 4-0847	Fort Worth, Texas
11/3/63	3	NA 3-8295	Hot Springs, Arkansas
11/3/63	20	SH 3-0984	Chicago, Illinois
11/3/63	1	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas
11/3/63	3	CR 5-5352	Arlington, Texas
11/3/63	7	CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas

691

692

Date	Minutes	Telephone Number	Place Called
6/4/63 10/6/63	3 3	CR 5-4891 CR 5-4891	Arlington, Texas Arlington, Texas
		Calls Made From Celephone No. LA 8-4	775

6/12/63 7/25/63 8/21/63 9/2/63 9/11/63	13 38 8 3	BO 5-3280 BO 5-3280 BO 5-3280 526-4356 388-1249	Chicago, Illinois Chicago, Illinois Chicago, Illinois Simi, California Denver, Colorado
10/12/63	6	526-4356	Simi, California

The above information was obtained pertaining to telephone numbers listed to JACK RUBY at the residences shown and at the clubs in which he reportedly has an interest, The Carousel and The Yegas.

The above information is available only upon the issuance of a subpoens duces tecum directed to Mr. R. A. BURROW, Chief Special Agent, Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, Dallas, Texas.

693

COMMISSION EXHIBIT No. 2309—Continued

FEDERAL BUREAU OF __ Commission Exhibit No. 2310

Oate	

ı

FD-302 (Rev. 7 3-30)

Records of Southwastum Ball Tolephone Company, Dellas, reflect a pay station at Phil's Dellostagen, 3531 Onk Lawn, Dallas, was assigned number IA 6-9625, as of Detobor 20, 1963. The "agent" for the telephone is shown as Phil's, Inc., same address.

The coin box in connection with this telephone was emptied on November 26, 1963, at which time tabulation was made of the money as follows:

\$2.00 in quarters, \$53.90 in dimes, and \$6.90 in nickels

The toll charge to Arlington, Texas, is 25 cents, no tax.

Toll tickets involving long distance calls from a pay station, such as the one in question, are not maintained with the same precision as in the case of toll tickets made from ordinary telephones where calls are made "on credit." Tickets with regard to this pay station are mixed in with literally hundreds of other toll tickets involving other pay stations.

Four of the quarters taken from the coin box on Novembor 26, 1963, wore bolieved identified with a cell to Omnha, Nobracka, not identifiable in any way with JACK L. RUBY OF RMLPH FAUL. A telephone company representative adviced to check all of the toll tickets involved and to say with carbainty a particular charge was identifiable with JACK L. RUBY or to say none was identified with him would require an enormous expenditure of man-hours.

Records concerning the above telephone can be obtained through issuance of a subpoens Guess tecum directed to R. A. BURROW, Chief Special Agent, Southwestern Bell Telephone Company.

6/10/64	Dalla	s, Texas	_ File #	44-1639
by Spitial Agent	MANNING C.	CLEMENTS/eah) 50		

Il is dorument gentains notifier recommendations are conclusions of the FSI. It is the property of the FSI and in identities are sent exempts.